Office of Outdoor Advertising
Hearing Agenda
February 9, 2023

11:00 AM
Public Hearing

This meeting is accessible to people with disabilities. MassDOT provides reasonable
accommodations and/or language assistance free of charge upon request (e.g
interpreters in American Sign Language and languages other than English, live captioning,
videos, assistive listening devices and alternate material formats), as available. For
accommodation or language assistance, please contact MassDOT’s Chief Diversity & Civil
Rights Officer by phone at (857) 368-8580, TTD/TTY at (857) 266-0603, fax (857) 368-0602
or by email to MASSDOT.CivilRights@dot.state.ma.us . Requests should be made as soon
as possible prior to the meeting, and for more difficult to arrange services including sign-
language, CART or language translation or interpretation, requests should be made at
least ten business days before the meeting.

Title VI Notice of Nondiscrimination: MassDOT complies with Title VI of the Civil Rights
Act of 1964 and related federal and state statutes and regulations. It is the policy of
MassDOT to ensure that no person or group of persons shall on the grounds of Title VI
protected categories, including race, color, national origin, or under additional federal
and state protected categories including sex, age, disability, sexual orientation, gender
identity or expression, religion, creed, ancestry, veteran's status (including Vietnam-era
veterans), or background, be excluded from participation in, be denied the benefits of, or
be otherwise subjected to discrimination under any program or activity administered by
MassDOT. To request additional information about this commitment, or to file a
complaint under Title VI or a related nondiscrimination provision, please contact
MassDOT's Title VI Specialist by phone at (857) 368-8580, TTY at (857) 368-8580, fax
(857) 368-0602 or by e-mail at MASSDOT.CivilRights@dot.state.ma.us .

If information is needed in another language, please contact the MassDOT Title VI
Specialist by phone at (857) 368-8580.

Caso esta informacao seja necessdria em outro idioma, favor contar o Especialista em
Titulo VI do MassDOT pelo fone 857-368-8580.

Si necesita informacién en otro lenguaje, favor contactar al especialista de MassDOT del
Titulo VI al 857-368-8580.

NOTE: THIS AGENDA HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ADVANCE AND DOES NOT NECESSARILY INCLUDE ALL MATTERS
WHICH MAY BE ADDED AND/OR REMOVED FROM THE AGENDA PRESENTED AT THIS HEARING.


mailto:MASSDOT.CivilRights@dot.state.ma.us
mailto:MASSDOT.CivilRights@dot.state.ma.us

MRFEEREEES FBER  BRRABFEEMNRAEEL ( MassDOT)

(ROE) BARNEETIRAS - 881H 857-368-8580,
NREEFHECES THRIER FHMREEEZEINREE (MassDOT)
(B¥EE) EREEBAER, se.aﬁ 857-368-8580,

1. Callto Order:

A. Signin

2. Minutes Approval:
1. December 8, 2022 OOA Public Hearing

3. Agenda Iltems:
A. New Application for License(s)

1. HPL Enterprises Inc.
70 White Oak Road
Waban, MA 02468

B. New Application for Transfer of Permit(s)

1. American Outdoor Media, LLC -  Outfront Media, LLC
(Transferor) (Transferee)
a. Permit 2021D029 120 Cedar Street Canton
b. Permit 2021D030 120 Cedar Street Canton

C. New Application for Electronic Permit(s)
1. Outfront Media, LLC

a. Maverick Square MBTA Station (Northwest corner) Boston
Application # 2023SFD001 (new structure, facing north & south)

b. Maverick Square MBTA Station (Northeast corner) Boston
Application # 2023SFD002 (new structure, facing north & south)

NOTE: THIS AGENDA HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ADVANCE AND DOES NOT NECESSARILY INCLUDE ALL MATTERS
WHICH MAY BE ADDED AND/OR REMOVED FROM THE AGENDA PRESENTED AT THIS HEARING.



NNNNNNNNRRRRRRRRRR
NOURWUNPOLONDUAWNED

LN WNRE

c. Maverick Square MBTA Station (Southwest corner)

d. South Station (at Atlantic Avenue & Summer Street

Boston
Application # 2023SFD003 (new structure, facing north & south)

Boston

Application # 2023SFD004 (new structure, facing west)

e. South Station (at Atlantic Avenue & Summer Street)

Application # 2023SFD0O05 (new structure, facing west)

f. South Station (at Atlantic Avenue & Summer Street)

Application # 2023SFD006 (new structure, facing east)

Federal Heath Company

H & H Builders Inc.

IBEW, Local 103

Interstate IIH Outdoor, LLC
Interstate JNJ, LLC

Interstate Select Media New England, LLC
Joseph Lombardi d/b/a JB Visuals
Murray Marketing, Inc.

Outdoor Properties, Inc.

Rocco Realty Il LLC

Rodman Ford Sales, Inc.

RSA Media, LLC

Tara Investments Holdings, LLC
Town of Foxborough

440 McClellan LLC

Harbor Outdoor LLC

Massachusetts Convention Center Authority 1 License

Media Partners MRV LLC
Pine Street Inn
Lyft Bikes and Scooters, LLC
Lamar Central Outdoor, LLC (In Providence)
Lamar Central Outdoor, LLC
Lamar Pittsfield Outdoor, Inc
Vector Media Street Furniture LLC
2071 Purchase Street Company
American Outdoor Media, LLC
Boo Corporation Inc.

1 License
1 License
1 License
1 License
1 License
1 License
1 License
1 License
1 License
1 License
1 License
1 License
1 License
1 License
1 License
1 License

1 License
1 License
1 License
1 License
1 License
1 License
1 License
1 License
1 License
1 License

Boston

Boston

. Application for 2023 Renewal of Outdoor Advertising License(s) & Permit(s)

Date Processed

2 Permit/s

— Permit/s

2 Permit/s

4 Permit/s

2 Permit/s

— Permit/s

1 Permit/s
37 Permit/s
6 Permit/s

2 Permit/s

— Permit/s
24 Permit/s
2 Permit/s

1 Permit/s

2 Permit/s

— Permit/s

3 Permit/s

2 Permit/s

2 Permit/s
24 Permit/s
61 Permit/s
270 Permit/s
201 Permit/s
372 Permit/s
2 Permit/s

2 Permit/s

4 Permit/s

(12/7/2022)
(12/7/2022)
(12/7/2022)
(12/8/2022)
(12/8/2022)
(12/8/2022)
(12/8/2022)
(12/8/2022)

(12/8/2022)

(12/8/2022)

(12/8/2022)

(12/8/2022)

(12/8/2022)

(12/8/2022)

(12/12/2022)
(12/12/2022)
(12/12/2022)
(12/12/2022)
(12/12/2022)
(12/13/2022)
(12/13/2022)
(12/13/2022)
(12/14/2022)
(12/15/2022)
(12/20/2022)
(12/21/2022)
(12/22/2022)

NOTE: THIS AGENDA HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ADVANCE AND DOES NOT NECESSARILY INCLUDE ALL MATTERS
WHICH MAY BE ADDED AND/OR REMOVED FROM THE AGENDA PRESENTED AT THIS HEARING.



28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43,
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.

Creative Outdoor Advertising of America Inc 1 License

Foxboro Realty Associates, LLC
IMM Outdoor, LLC

Mall At Northshore, LLC

Splash Media Group Boston, LLC
Windham Realty, LLC

Bill Board Trust

DOK Realty, LLC

Wood, John F.

Clear Channel Outdoor, LLC

Boston Outdoor Ventures, LLC
Entertainment Cinemas Leominster
Intersection Media, LLC

JC Decaux Boston Inc.

Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority 1 License

Wakefield Associates Trust

Outfront Media Boston, LLC

Outfront Media Group LLC

Outfront Media, VW Communications, LLC
LD Acquisition Company 19 LLC

Shout Outdoor Media, LLC

Von Hillern Donovan LLC

Zoomkube

Cove Outdoor, LLC

33 Permit/s

1 License 15 Permit/s
1 License 2 Permit/s
1 License  —Permit/s
1 License 4 Permit/s
1 License 1 Permit/s
1 License 2 Permit/s
1 License 2 Permit/s
1 License 2 Permit/s
1 License 1388 Permit/s
1 License 5 Permit/s
1 License 2 Permit/s
1 License 130 Permit/s
1 License 409 Permit/s
119 Permit/s

1 License 2 Permit/s
1 License 204 Permit/s
1 License  —Permit/s
1 License  —Permit/s
1 License  —Permit/s
1 License 2 Permit/s
1 License  —Permit/s
1 License 2 Permit/s
1 License 6 Permit/s

(12/22/2022)
(12/22/2022)
(12/23/2022)
(12/23/2022)
(12/23/2022)
(12/23/2022)
(12/23/2022)
(12/23/2022)
(12/23/2022)
(12/29/2022)
(12/30/2022)
(12/30/2022)
(12/30/2022)
(12/30/2022)
(12/30/2022)
(12/30/2022)
(12/30/2022)
(12/30/2022)
(1/6/2023)

(1/18/2023)
(1/18/2023)
(1/18/2023)
(1/18/2023)
(1/19/2023)

E. Application for 2023 Renewal of Un-Licensed Outdoor Advertising Permit(s)
Date Processed

N =
NP O

Lo NOULRWNPE

F.M. Partners, LLC

HC Atlantic Development, LP
Heritage Country Club

Heritage Plantation of Sandwich
Roman Catholic Archbishop of Boston
Sea View Retreat

Slumbertime LLC

SICEAMP, Inc. d/b/a Tern Inn

1 Permit/s
2 Permit/s
1 Permit/s
10 Permit/s
1 Permit/s
2 Permit/s
2 Permit/s
2 Permit/s

Whispering Pines Animal Hospital d/b/a Cody Pet Hosp 2 Permit/s

Capewind Water Front Resort LLC
. Scargo Stoneware Pottery
Wendy’s Properties, LLC

2 Permit/s
2 Permit/s
1 Permit/s

(12/7/2022)
(12/7/2022)
(12/7/2022)
(12/7/2022)
(12/8/2022)
(12/8/2022)
(12/8/2022)
(12/8/2022)
(12/12/2022)
(12/12/2022)
(12/23/2022)
(12/23/2022)

NOTE: THIS AGENDA HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ADVANCE AND DOES NOT NECESSARILY INCLUDE ALL MATTERS
WHICH MAY BE ADDED AND/OR REMOVED FROM THE AGENDA PRESENTED AT THIS HEARING.



13. Historic Deerfield, Inc. 2 Permit/s (12/30/2022)
14. Juniper Hill Golf Course, Inc 2 Permit/s (1/18/2023)
15. Rockland Trust Company 1 Permit/s (1/18/2023)

For the Record — Actions Taken Since Last Public Hearing:
A. New Application for License(s)

1. Vivid Outdoor, LLC
105 Sunset Rock Road
Andover, MA 01810
Approved 2/3/2022

B. New Application for Transfer of Permit(s)

1. Maverick Media LLC - Digital Impact Outdoor LLC
(Transferor) (Transferee)
a. Permit 2021D021 120 Interstate Drive West Springfield
b. Permit 2021D022 120 Interstate Drive West Springfield

Approved 12/15/2022
2. American Outdoor Advertising Co LLC - American Outdoor Advertising Il, LLC
(Transferor) (Transferee)

a. Permit 2022D016 0 South Washington Street (Map 25, Lot 8-11) Norton

b. Permit 2022D017 0 South Washington Street (Map 25, Lot 8-11) Norton
Approved 12/15/2022

C. New Application for Electronic Permit(s)
1. Lamar Central Outdoor, LLC

a. 683 East Columbus Avenue Springfield
New Application # 2022D018 (existing structure, permit #: 2001046, facing north

b. 683 East Columbus Avenue Springfield
New Application # 2022D019 (existing structure, permit #: 2001045, facing south
Approved 12/20/2022

NOTE: THIS AGENDA HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ADVANCE AND DOES NOT NECESSARILY INCLUDE ALL MATTERS
WHICH MAY BE ADDED AND/OR REMOVED FROM THE AGENDA PRESENTED AT THIS HEARING.



2. Carroll Advertising, LLC

a. 109 Washington Street Plainville
New Application # 2022D020 (new structure, facing north)

b. 109 Washington Street Plainville
New Application # 2022D021 (new structure, facing south)
Approved 12/20/2022

3. Clear Channel Outdoor

a. 37 Garden Street Worcester
New Application # 2022D022 (existing structure, permit #: 31823, facing north)

b. 37 Garden Street Worcester
New Application # 2022D023 (existing structure, permit #: 2005154, facing south)
Approved 12/20/2022

4. W.N. Realty, LLC

a. 61 Accord Park Drive Rockland
New Application # 2022D010 (new structure, facing north)
b. 61 Accord Park Drive Rockland

New Application # 2022D011 (new structure, facing south)
Taken Under Advisement

5. Bay Colony Associates LLC (May 13, 2021 Public Hearing)

a. 820 Morrissey Boulevard Boston
New Application 2021D010 (existing structure, permit # 2002042, facing north)

b. 820 Morrissey Boulevard Boston
New Application 2021D011 (existing structure, permit # 2002041, facing south)
Taken Under Advisement

6. Cove Outdoor LLC (February 13, 2020 Public Hearing)

a. O Finnell Drive Weymouth
New Application 2020D004 (new structure, facing north)

b. 0 Finnell Drive Weymouth
New Application 2020D005 (new structure, facing south)
Taken Under Advisement

NOTE: THIS AGENDA HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ADVANCE AND DOES NOT NECESSARILY INCLUDE ALL MATTERS
WHICH MAY BE ADDED AND/OR REMOVED FROM THE AGENDA PRESENTED AT THIS HEARING.



D. New Application for Permit(s)

1. Outfront Media, LLC (October 8, 2015 Public Hearing)

a. 39 0ld Colony Avenue (Parcel Id: 0700276000) Boston
Application 2015380 (new structure, facing north)

b. 39 Old Colony Avenue (Parcel Id: 0700276000) Boston

Application 2015381 (new structure, facing south)
Taken Under Advisement

5. Public Comment:

6. Adjournment:

NOTE: THIS AGENDA HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ADVANCE AND DOES NOT NECESSARILY INCLUDE ALL MATTERS
WHICH MAY BE ADDED AND/OR REMOVED FROM THE AGENDA PRESENTED AT THIS HEARING.



